### 502060916 09/13/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ken Saito	09/12/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	467-8561

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13615296

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2025089338 **Phone**: 202 639-7700

Email: brian.goldberg@bakerbotts.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076376.2394

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian J. Goldberg

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment\_2394#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028958 FRAME: 0812

					Α	SSIGNME	NT			
		(1)	Ken S.	AITO		(	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)			·		(6)			
		(3)				(	(7)			
		(4)					(8)			
			In consi each of th over to	deration of the e undersigned	sum of one	e dollar (\$1.0	0) and other of	good and valuat and hereby does	ole consideration	ons paid to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA							
(10)			) 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-856							
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	COMM	UNICATIO	ON APPA	RATUS				
	of Invention such as Title, Case	,								
	Number, or Foreig Application Number		(Allomey	Docket No.	07	6376.	2394			
			for which th	e undersigned				patent in the Uni		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on _	Sep. 12	2012					<del></del>
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number 13/615, 296							
	Identification for filed applications		file <b>ď</b>	Septer	nber	13, 20	)12			_
application any application any applications of the comment of the	<ol> <li>The undersigned ay be necessary or d of.</li> </ol>	nventione Assignation e Assignation or divide in obtained agree ernation agree ernation agree id Unite herebylication atterest herebylesinable	n, and any gnees may of (s) to execute ision thereoftaining evident Conventions of States pay authorized; of the since in order to the sin ord	patent(s) issuiteem necessar te all papers n , or any patent ence and going te all papers a on for Protecti rm all affirmat tent to the Ass s) and request( aid Assignee, a pned, and that it te firm of BAK comply with it	ng thereon, ry. necessary in dor reissue a g forward wit and documer on of Industrative acts who ignee. (s) the Comman as Assignee he has (they the rules of the the rules of the processary in the the rules of the processary in the the rules of the processary in the the the rules of the processary in the the the the the the the the	and also to e connection wapplication bas h such interfer nts and perfor ial Property o ich may be r missioner of P of the entire r have) not ex LEP the pow he United Sta	execute separativith any interfessed thereon, for the control of t	ate assignments arence which ma or the invention, a lich may be necessite ments. Subtain, maintain e any and all Let tereby covenants ill not execute, all this assignment Trademark Office	in connection  by be declared a  and to coopera  essary in conne  or confirm by  liters Patents of  s that he has (t  ny agreements  t any further id.	with such concerning ate with the ection with reissue or the United they have) in conflict
	In witness whereof,							ed name(s).		
Date	Sep. 12	, 20	12	Name o	of Inventor	Ken SAITO	ito	<del>,</del>	(	(SEAL)
Date				Name o	of Inventor				(	(SEAL)
Date				Name (	of Inventor				(	(SEAL)
Date				Name (	of Inventor				(	(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 028958 FRAME: 0813